PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL JORDAN FELDSTEIN	05/25/2007
TAREK MICHAEL SHAZLY	05/25/2007
ELAZER R. EDELMAN	05/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	ROOM NE25-230 2ND FLOOR	
Internal Address:	FIVE CAMBRIDGE CENTER, KENDALL SQUARE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142-1493	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11784035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)355-3982

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-992-2973

Email: CAROL.A.REEDER@USA.DUPONT.COM

Correspondent Name: KEVIN S. DOBSON

Address Line 1: 4417 LANCASTER PIKE

Address Line 2: BARLEY MILL PLAZA 25

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CL2826USNA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL REEDER

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0776 1 \$40.00 11/8403

501170820

source=CL2826USNAExecutedAssignment-MIT#page1.tif source=CL2826USNAExecutedAssignment-MIT#page2.tif source=CL2826USNAExecutedAssignment-MIT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, , WE:

Michael Jordan Feldstein, of Cambridge, Massachusetts, a United States Citizen and

Tarek Michael Shazly; of Cambridge, Massachusetts, a United States Citizen

Elazer R. Edelman; of Brookline, Massachusetts, a United States Citizen

do hereby sell, assign, and set over, the entire right, title and interest to:

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

an educational institution having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139

(hereinafter the "Assignee"), their successors, legal representatives and assigns my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all of my inventions and discoveries as described and/or claimed in United States patent application, serial no. 11/784,035 filed April 5, 2007, and entitled:

PROCESS FOR EMBOLIZATION USING SWELLABLE AND DEFORMABLE MICROSPHERES

and the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in my name, or in any of my name, or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified United States patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory; in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that

.Page 1 of 3

CLZ826 USRA

any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I further covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

I hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

Name of Inventor: Michael Jordan Feldstein
Inventor's signature My telefiting Date 5-75-07
Milerex County)
On 5-25, 2007 before me, Michael J. Feldsteinpersonally
appeared, Michael Jordan Feldstein personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Notary Public
Notary Public
S TO TURN CO.

Name of Inventor: Tarek Michael Shazly		·
Inventor's signature Tank Slaw	Date 5-25-07	7
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	·	
14 ()ss		·
Middle sex County)		
On <u>5 25</u> ,2007	before me, Tarek Shuzlu,	personally
appeared Tarek Michael Shazly, personal		
satisfactory evidence) to be the person who		
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executance canacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign	uted the same in his/her/their authorized	the entitle ETTA
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, or	executed the instrument.	MIN DE SION TO
		12107, 64.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public	
•	Notary Public	
•		A CONTRACT OF STREET
		AY PUBLINI
Name of Inventor: Elazer R. Edelman		Minimus.
Inventor's signature Eq. 60	Date 5-25-07	•
inventor's signature	Date 3 C 7	
)		
)88		
Middlese X County)	·	
On 5-25 .2007	before me, Elazer R. Edelman	personally
appeared, Elazer R. Edelman personally		
satisfactory evidence) to be the person who		
acknowledged to me that he/she/they exec		
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	- n··	r the entity
apon centar of which the person(s) terees,		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rette / V-	=\frac{1}{2} \tag{1.00}
	Notary Public /	WINGET TA
		NI CHARLOW A
	•	2 12 12 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
		E 10 10 E
		OS WAS A
		O PA OF WAS COLL
	Page 3 of 3	MARY PUBLIM
•	D	

PATENT REEL: 024356 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 05/08/2010